MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. MPE-K250 Series Specification
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPE-K250 Series
Revision history
REV. May. 9th 2012 Established.
REV. Aug. 31th 2012 Canceled +5Vsb output; Revised pin assignment.

PF signal: The power fail signal will go low at least 1ms before the output voltages fall below the
regulation limits.
5. Model no. coding
M P E – K 2 5  X  –  Y  –  Z
X =
Output
(V)
3 +12
5 +24
6 +48
Y = Input / Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector
(Standard Product)
J JST Type Connector
Please see the detail in paragraph  8
Z = Cover kit
blank  Open frame
C With cover kit
MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. MPE-K250 Series Specification
REV. Oct. 3 rd 2014      Page 3 of 7
6. Environment Specification
Parameter  Conditions/Description  Min.  Nom. Max. Units
Operating
Temperature
Please refer to the performance curves below
-20  +70 °C
Storage
Temperature
-40  +85 °C
Relative Humidity Non-condensing. 5  95 %RH
Altitude Operating